Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone: +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax: +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Additional operating instructions

05.03.2021Version:
Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU damper DKEX
Order code
Example
DKEX-L-200-SV-KA0-E000-NA
Damper type DKEX, round design | sealing airtight | NW 200 mm | galvanised sheet steel | without rubber lip seal | with manual
adjustment made of stainless steel V2A | without spring return actuator
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Nominal width
04 - Material
05 - Duct connection
06 - Actuator
07 - Damper position
Please note!
Tension rings, counter flanges and duct silencers must be or-
dered separately and are supplied loose!
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model  Nominal width Material Duct connection Actuator Damper position
Example
DKEX -L -200 -SV -KA0 -E000 -NA
DKEX = Damper DKEX, round design
N = not airtight (standard)
L = sealing airtight
080 = NW 80 mm
100 = NW 100 mm
125 = NW 125 mm
140 = NW 140 mm
160 = NW 160 mm
180 = NW 180 mm
200 = NW 200 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
V2 = Stainless steel, V2A, 1.4301
KA0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = With rubber lip seal
without actuator
E000 = with manual adjustment made of stainless steel V2A
(standard)
without spring return
E120 = ATEX-AZ-K2, 2/3-point, OPEN/CLOSED
E122 = ATEX-AZ-ES-K2, 2/3-point, OPEN/CLOSED with 2
integrated limit switches
E124 = ATEX-S-K2, 0-10V, 4-20 mA, continuous
with spring return
E126 = ATEX-EF-K2, 2/3-point, OPEN/CLOSED
E128 = ATEX-EF-ES-K2, 2/3-point, OPEN/CLOSED with 2
integrated limit switches
E130 = ATEX-SF-K2, 0-10V, 4-20 mA, continuous
NA = no spring return actuator (standard)
NO = currentless OPEN - normally open
NC = currentless CLOSED - normally closed
(only for drives with spring return)
01/01 - 9
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
05.03.2021Version:
Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU damper DKEX
Certificate of conformity
01/01 - 10
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
05.03.2021Version:
Additional operating instructions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU damper DKEX
01/01 - 11
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
05.03.2021Version: